South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:16:34 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3584 General Bill, By Allison and Townsend

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-19-25 so as to provide that beginning in
1995 members of the boards of trustees of school districts must be elected in nonpartisan elections on the first Tuesday after
the first Monday in November, to provide for current members to serve until their successors are elected and qualify, to provide
for the method of nomination of candidates, filling of vacancies, and conduct of the elections, and to prohibit candidates for
such offices from requesting or accepting contributions from political parties or from suggesting political party affiliation on

campaign literature.

02/14/95
02/14/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/28/95
05/01/95
05/01/95
02/08/96
05/21/96
06/13/96
06/13/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-4
Debate interrupted HJ-112

Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-30

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-20

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education SJ-11
Minority report withdrawn

Read second time SJ-54

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-54

Page 1 of 1



