

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### H 3584 General Bill, By Allison and Townsend

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-19-25 so as to provide that beginning in 1995 members of the boards of trustees of school districts must be elected in nonpartisan elections on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November, to provide for current members to serve until their successors are elected and qualify, to provide for the method of nomination of candidates, filling of vacancies, and conduct of the elections, and to prohibit candidates for such offices from requesting or accepting contributions from political parties or from suggesting political party affiliation on campaign literature.

02/14/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
02/14/95	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-15
04/25/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-4
04/26/95	House	Debate interrupted HJ-112
04/27/95	House	Amended HJ-28
04/27/95	House	Read second time HJ-30
04/27/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
04/28/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-20
02/08/96	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education SJ-11
05/21/96	Senate	Minority report withdrawn
06/13/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-54
06/13/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-54